Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Cherokee

Annual Service Dollars

Persons Served
Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons 86 63
Avg. monthly adults 23 14
Avg. monthly children 64 62
Avg. monthly persons 2,267 2,248 2,257
Persons 540 834
Avg. monthly persons 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 70 46
Persons 25 25
Avg. monthly children 74 55
Avg. monthly children 82 131

Total of programs listed

19,939
5,199
10,916
3,824

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

FY 2020

$120,171
$10,506
$309,390
$3,123,348
$436,820
$0
$107,357
$147,730
$1,661,488
$404,693

FY 2020
$6,321,503

FY 2021

$92,007
$5,244
$302,308
$5,239,099
$365,708
$0

$74,019
$203,074
$1,100,995
$599,252

FY 2021
$7,981,707

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$83,679
$17,803
$282,262
$6,775,252
$925,132
$0

$50,284
$148,243
$1,379,767
$601,571

FY 2022
$10,263,994



