

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Cherokee

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	86	63	56	\$120,171	\$92,007	\$83,679
Avg. monthly adults	23	14	14	\$10,506	\$5,244	\$17,803
Avg. monthly children	64	62	55	\$309,390	\$302,308	\$282,262
Avg. monthly persons	2,267	2,248	2,257	\$3,123,348	\$5,239,099	\$6,775,252
Persons	540	834	791	\$436,820	\$365,708	\$925,132
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	70	46	27	\$107,357	\$74,019	\$50,284
Persons	25	25	18	\$147,730	\$203,074	\$148,243
Avg. monthly children	74	55	52	\$1,661,488	\$1,100,995	\$1,379,767
Avg. monthly children	82	131	118	\$404,693	\$599,252	\$601,571
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$6,321,503	\$7,981,707	\$10,263,994

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 19,939 Under 20 5,199 20-64 10,916 65 & Over 3,824

